DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® MX104 3D Universal Edge Router is Juniper’s response to a shift in metro
network architecture where the aggregation layer is assuming responsibility for the service
provider edge. The MX104 simplifies metro architectures by eliminating unnecessary layers,
dramatically reducing CapEx and OpEx. Based on the architectural simplification and cost
reduction, service providers and enterprises can adopt the new “Edge Anywhere” paradigm

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base Unit
MX104-AC-Base MX104 base chassis with 1 AC power supply,
fan tray, filter, 1 RE, 4 MIC slots (optics for fixed
ports not included, MICs not included)
MX104-DC-Base MX104 base chassis with 1 DC power supply,
fan tray, filter, 1 RE, 4 MIC slots (optics for fixed
ports not included, MICs not included)
S-MX104-UPG-2x10GE Upgrade License to activate 2 x 10GbE fixed
ports
S-MX104-UPG-4x10GE Upgrade License to activate 4 x 10GbE fixed
ports
PWR-MX104-AC-S MX104 AC power supply spare
PWR-MX104-DC-S MX104 DC power supply spare
FANTRAY-MX104-S MX104 fan tray spare
FLTR-KIT-MX104-S Filter kit spare
RE-MX104-S Routing Engine spare with 4 GB of DDR3 RAM
S-MX104-SSM-FP L3 Subscriber Service Management Feature
Packet License, MX104
S-MX104-Q License to support per VLAN queuing on
MX104
S-MX104-ADV-R License to support full scale L3 route and L3
VPN on MX104
MICs
MIC-3D-20GE-SFP 20 ports of 10/100/1000 Ethernet with small
form-factor pluggable transceiver (SFP)
interfaces
MIC-3D-20GE-E 20 ports of 10/100/1000 Ethernet with timing
PHY/MACSEC PHY
MIC-3D-20GE-EH 20 ports of 10/100/1000 Ethernet with timing
PHY/MACSEC PHY- hardened
MIC-3D-2XGE-XFP 2 10GbE modular interface ports with
10-gigabit extensible small form-factor
pluggable transceiver (XFP) interfaces
MIC-3D-40GE-TX 40 ports of 10/100/1000 Ethernet with TX
interfaces
MIC-3D-4CHOC3-
2CHOC12
Low density 4-port channelized OC3 or 2-port
channelized OC12
MIC-3D-8CHOC3-
4CHOC12
High density 8-port channelized OC3 or 4-port
channelized OC12
MIC-3D-8CHDS3-E3-B 8-port channelized DS3/E3 75 ohm mini SMB
MIC-3D-8DS3-E3 8-port clear channel DS3/E3
MIC-3D-8OC3OC12-
4OC48
High density 8-port clear channel OC3, or
8-port OC12, or 4-port OC48
MIC-3D-4OC3OC12-
1OC48
Low density 4-port clear channel OC3, or
4-port OC12, or 1-port OC48
MIC-3D-8OC3-2OC12-
ATM
8-port clear channel OC3/STM-1, or 2-port
clear channel OC12/STM-4 with ATM
MIC-3D-4CHOC3-
1OC12-CE
4-port channelized OC3/STM-1, or 1-port
channelized OC12/STM-4 with circuit
emulation
MIC-3D-4CHOC3-
1OC12-CE-H
4-port channelized OC3/STM-1 or 1-port
channelized OC12/STM-4 with circuit
emulation – hardened
MIC-3D-16CHE1-T1-CE 16-port channelized T1/E1 with circuit
emulation